the VARA waiver to be signed by the CONTRACTOR’s artist and shall terminate on the date the 
Artwork no longer exists. 

V. COMPENSATION 

CONTRACTOR agrees to design and create the Artwork approved by the City Commission and 
provide the Services as specified in the Contract Documents. CITY agrees to pay THIRTY-FIVE 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($35,000.00) (hereafter “total sum due”), inclusive of all costs 
associated with the concept/schematic design, materials and products utilized in the Artwork all 
costs associated with the completion of the Artwork. Payment schedule for the project shall be: 

1. 25%, EIGHT THOUSAND AND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS ($8,750),  upon 
execution of agreement 

2. 25%, EIGHT THOUSAND AND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS ($8,750),  upon 
final design approval 

3. 25%, EIGHT THOUSAND AND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS ($8,750),  upon 
confirmation of start date 

4. 25%, EIGHT THOUSAND AND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS ($8,750),  upon 
completion of project 

It is acknowledged and agreed by CONTRACTOR that this amount is the maximum payable and 
constitutes City’s obligation to compensate CONTRACTOR for CONTRACTOR’s services 
related to this Agreement. This maximum amount, however, does not constitute a limitation of